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2017 CDYST Holiday Open Statistical Summary 

 

Final Singles Standings
(Note: A Bowler May Earn Only One Singles Prize)  

 

U20 Girls Division

Rank Bowler Name City Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Scholarship

1 Amanda Chrzanowski* Schenectady 239 223 224 233 919 $200

2 Mariah Williams Bloomington 223 245 216 212 896 $100

3 Amanda Chrzanowski Schenectady 142 185 233 213 773

4 Samantha Hart Troy 182 228 177 185 772

5 Elizabeth Ross Schenectady 224 156 200 171 751

6 Samantha Hart Troy 180 195 172 154 701

7 Caitlyn Kelly Albany 160 165 157 199 681

8 Caitlyn Kelly Albany 124 159 134 196 613

9 Haley Groat Mechanicville 127 161 155 167 610

* Amanda Chrzanowski's 919 four-game series was the top overall score; making her the champion.  
 

U15 Boys Division

Rank Bowler Name City Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Scholarship

1 Nate Purches Marlboro, MA 214 256 214 225 909 $150

2 Tim Bush Altamont 237 209 247 197 890 $100

3 Nate Purches Marlboro, MA 193 211 224 212 840

4 Parami Stevens Verona 209 227 194 199 829 $50

5 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau 185 221 176 233 815

6 Tim Bush Altamont 195 198 157 222 772

7 Andrew Robitaille Pittsfield, MA 157 190 184 187 718

8 Andrew Robitaille Pittsfield, MA 215 134 171 178 698

8 Tyler Drexel Delanson 177 202 158 161 698

10 Tyler Bogholtz Nassau 196 199 168 129 692

11 Parami Stevens Verona 161 181 162 186 690

12 Willis Bickford Fort Edward 160 131 160 197 648  
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U20 Boys Division

Rank Bowler Name City Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Scholarship

1 Hunter Heppner Kingston 221 256 177 212 866 $200

2 Jacob LaFountain Troy 217 219 209 173 818 $125

3 Christian Osterhoudt Ulster Park 200 187 186 235 808 $75

4 Bryce Bechtel Vernon 233 211 182 171 797 $60

5 Joshua Kalwasinski Mechanicville 182 183 201 193 759 $50

6 Colin Fairman Springfield 160 214 169 213 756

7 Frankie Aiello Loudonville 156 213 164 200 733

8 Cassius Boyd Albany 191 144 186 196 717

9 Joshua Ross Schenectady 165 139 194 217 715

10 Colin Fairman Springfield 182 179 178 173 712

11 Alex Hrdlicka Vernon 158 216 191 147 712

12 Charlie Thomson Saratoga Springs 198 215 129 165 707

13 Joshua Kalwasinski Mechanicville 182 206 160 158 706

14 Jon Schultz Amsterdam 178 190 157 176 701

15 Matthew Flandreau Voorheesville 192 177 165 161 695

16 Jacob LaFountain Troy 178 164 167 177 686

17 Tyler Casler Vernon 145 188 156 187 676

18 Garrett Wolf Clifton Park 160 156 174 183 673

19 Matthew Flandreau Voorheesville 139 209 134 190 672

20 Cassius Boyd Albany 204 129 163 175 671

21 Tyler Casler Vernon 160 169 169 155 653

22 Bryce Bechtel Vernon 142 136 190 175 643

23 Alex Hrdlicka Vernon 148 195 141 154 638

24 Joshua Ross Schenectady 176 148 152 162 638

25 Garrett Wolf Clifton Park 149 171 136 148 604  
 

U15 Girls Division

Rank Bowler Name City Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Scholarship

1 Morgan Brunet Plattsburgh 183 235 167 242 827 $100

2 Kathryn Bowman Peru 172 220 169 243 804 $50

3 Morgan Brunet Plattsburgh 170 225 190 177 762

4 Kathryn Bowman Peru 243 204 141 158 746

5 Olivia DeCitise Troy 198 151 178 180 707

6 Leigha Henkel Troy 141 155 159 197 652

7 Olivia DeCitise Troy 155 147 185 154 641  
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U12 Division

Rank Bowler Name City Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Scholarship

1 Jayson Capullo Schenectady 141 126 195 102 564 $40

2 Dylan Alesio Schenectady 147 148 105 109 509  
 

Final Doubles Standings
(Note: A bowler may earn multiple prizes as long as they are with different partners)  

 
U20 Division

Rank Bowler #1 Bowler #2 Bowler #1 Bowler #2 Bowler #1 Bowler #2 Bowler #1 Bowler #2 Bowler #1 Bowler #2 Bowler #1 Bowler #2 Grand Total Scholarship

1 Mariah Williams Christian Osterhoudt 223 200 245 187 216 186 212 235 896 808 1704 $220

2 Amanda Chrzanowski Samantha Hart 239 182 223 228 224 177 233 185 919 772 1691 $120

3 Alex Hrdlicka Bryce Bechtel 158 233 216 211 191 182 147 171 712 797 1509 $60

4 Amanda Chrzanowski Samantha Hart 142 180 185 195 233 172 213 154 773 701 1474

5 Elizabeth Ross Joshua Ross 224 165 156 139 200 194 171 217 751 715 1466

6 Caitlyn Kelly Tim Bush 160 195 165 198 157 157 199 222 681 772 1453

7 Tyler Casler Bryce Bechtel 160 233 169 211 169 182 155 171 653 797 1450

8 Jacob LaFountain Joshua Kalwasinski 178 182 164 183 167 201 177 193 686 759 1445

9 Colin Fairman Garrett Wolf 160 160 214 156 169 174 213 183 756 673 1429

10 Tyler Casler Parami Stevens 145 161 188 181 156 162 187 186 676 690 1366

11 Alex Hrdlicka Tyler Casler 158 160 216 169 191 169 147 155 712 653 1365

12 Joshua Ross Cassius Boyd 176 204 148 129 152 163 162 175 638 671 1309

13 Matthew Flandreau Garrett Wolf 192 149 177 171 165 136 161 148 695 604 1299

14 Haley Groat Matthew Flandreau 127 139 161 209 155 134 167 190 610 672 1282

15 Bryce Bechtel Alex Hrdlicka 142 148 136 195 190 141 175 154 643 638 1281

U15 Division

1 Tim Bush Parami Stevens 237 209 209 227 247 194 197 199 890 829 1719 $100

2 Morgan Brunet Kathryn Bowman 183 172 235 220 167 169 242 243 827 804 1631

3 Tyler Bogholtz Zachary Bogholtz 196 185 199 221 168 176 129 233 692 815 1507

4 Leigha Henkel Olivia DeCitise 141 198 155 151 159 178 197 180 652 707 1359

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Totals

 
 

 


